

## City of Chicago



## Office of the City Clerk

## **Document Tracking Sheet**

**Meeting Date:** 12/12/2018

Sponsor(s): Pawar (47)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Awning(s) for Freddie Villacci, Jr. Ins. Agency, Inc.

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Transportation and Public Way

ORDINANCE
FREDDIE VILLACCI, JR INSURANCE AGENCY INC
Acct. No. 355533 - 1
Permit No. 1130839

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to FREDDIE VILLACCI, JR INSURANCE AGENCY INC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, one (1) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 2241 W Irving Park Rd.

Said Awning(s) at W. Irving Park Road measure(s):

One (1) at fifteen point nine two (15.92) feet in length, and four point five (4.5) feet in width for a total of seventy-one point six four (71.64) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1130839 herein granted the sum of fifty (\$50.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 12/12/2017.

Alderman

Ameya Pawar 47th Ward

Office QUALITY SIGNS Fax  WWw. awnlinguap day! 81  [773] 579-1437   21 An ingerora-yin shogiculine   [773] 277-0097	
STATE FROM	SABRY DESC LOGIO IXED DATE TO TO
2233 WETRVING PARICE	108 NAME 6/07/10
ON SIAN AND SID COOK	DBIOCAIDN SAME
DRAWINGS BY SALESMAN	TYPE OF WORK CONTACT PHONE
WIVW Fredie V. COM NO SCALE 1:	
151D"	
B' /-STATE FAIRM / 416"	
Freddie Ville i ir crec 4 774/463-7733	
100' 32' JUNING COST \$ 1,800 C	
1 + 36"	PUBLIC WAY PERMIT \$ 2009
FOR BACKLITE JOBS CUSTOMER WILL SIJPPLY ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS FROM INSIDE BUILDING 2, 600 4	
TOUR hereby to turnish the production complete in outcordance with above specifications for the sum of the sum	
E 1250 - DOWN BALANCE WITTH ( Le Markel is gue control to be as specified for more to be completed in a no homeofficial control of the active and collection of the property of the active specificial of nothing of the specific of the control of the specific of the control of the specific of the control of	Autobraed Tab
TEETDINE of Stoppess! The above prices specifications and code only are satisfactory and are the early accepted four are as that are a specified. Paymen, will be mode as a suitness above.	Sgnailure Zolah VM
Luie à Acceptaire = -	Signerice €



Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 312-74-GOBIZ./312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp

## 12/12/2018

Alderman Ameya Pawar Ward # 47 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 200 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for **one** (1) **awning(s)** for **FREDDIE VILLACCI**, **JR INSURANCE AGENCY INC**, adjacent to the premises known as **2241 W. Irving Park Rd.**.

Dear Alderman Ameya Pawar:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a **awning(s)**. An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection – Small Business Center-Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

**Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection**